Northern Spirit Regional Council Conflict Resolution Trust Fund

Establishment of the Fund:

The Northern Spirit Regional Council Executive, at their meeting, April 10-11, 2019, established a Conflict Resolution Trust Fund in the amount of \$30,000.

Purpose of the Fund

The purpose of the Conflict Resolution Trust Fund is to cover the costs incurred by the Northern Spirit Regional Council for reviews, appeals and other conflict resolution processes, and for unexpected legal costs.

Costs incurred for conflict resolution may be shared between the Pastoral Charge, the parties involved, the Regional Council and/or the General Council.

Once responsibilities for costs have been determined, the regional council share would be funded by the Conflict Resolution Trust Fund.

Terms of Reference for the use of the Fund

Administration of the Conflict Resolution Fund is a shared responsibility of the Regional Council Pastoral Relations Minister and the Chairperson of the Regional Council Executive, in consultation with the Regional Council Executive Minister.

The Conflict Resolution Trust Fund balance must be maintained at \$30,000.